days before the date fixed in the resolution under which the board 80 

proposes to levy and assess such tax, and the last publication 81 

shall be made not more than seven (7) days before such date.  If, 82 

on or before the date specified in the resolution, twenty percent 83 

(20%) or one thousand five hundred (1,500), whichever is less, of 84 

the qualified electors of the county file a written protest 85 

against the imposition of such tax, then an election upon the levy 86 

and assessment of such tax shall be called and held as herein 87 

provided.  If no such protest is filed, then the board may enact 88

[...]

If, on or before the date specified in the 126 

resolution for filing a written protest, which date shall be not 127 

less than forty-five (45) days and not more than sixty (60) days 128 

after the board of supervisors adopt the resolution, twenty 129 

percent (20%) or one thousand five hundred (1,500), whichever is 130 

less, of the qualified electors of the county file a written 131 

protest against the imposition of the tax, then an election upon 132 

the levy and assessment of the tax shall be called and held as in 133 

the manner provided for in paragraph (a) of this subsection, with 134

[...]

Before entering on the duties of the office each member of the 243 

bureau shall enter into and give bond to be approved by the 244 

H. B. No. 1891     *HR43/R2480CS* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

25/HR43/R2480CS 

PAGE 11 (OM\KP) 

Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi in the sum of 245 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) conditioned on the 246 

satisfactory performance of his duties.  This bond premium shall 247 

be paid from the bureau's fund.  Such bond shall be payable to 248 

Hancock County and in the event of a breach thereof, suit may be 249 

brought by the county for the benefit of the bureau.